
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:914
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
NH-24
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to widen the National Highway No. 24 (Hapur Bypass) within the National Capital Region; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the widening of the road is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a)& (b) Yes, Madam. Government proposes to widen NH-24 under NHDP VI as Delhi-Meerut Expressway Project. The stretch of the
road from Nizamuddin bridge to Delhi /UP border will be widened as 8 lane central carriageway with 4 lane service road on either
side; the stretch of the road from Delhi /UP border to Dasna as 8 lane central carriageway and 3-lane service road on either side; and
the stretch of the road from Dasna to Hapur will be six laned under this project. 

(c) Public Private Partnership Approval Committee (PPPAC) proposal has been received from NHAI and the same is under
examination. On approval of PPPAC and thereafter by Cabinet Committee on Infrastructure (CCI), the completion date of the Project
could be finalized.
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